

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**916. WRIT PETITION NO. 2087 OF 2016
WITH WP/2089/2016 WITH WP/2091/2016 WITH
WP/2096/2016**

**YUVRAJ SANTRAO BHOLE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS
WITH**

**918 WRIT PETITION NO. 3005 OF 2016
WITH WP/3006/2016 WITH WP/3007/2016 WITH
WP/3008/2016 WITH WP/3009/2016 WITH
WP/3010/2016 WITH WP/3011/2016 WITH
WP/3012/2016 WITH WP/3013/2016 WITH
WP/3014/2016 WITH WP/3015/2016 WITH
WP/3016/2016 WITH WP/3017/2016 WITH
WP/3018/2016**

**NAGNATH MAHADAPPA NIGUDGE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS
WITH**

**922 WRIT PETITION NO. 4197 OF 2016
WITH WP/4198/2016 WITH WP/4199/2016 WITH
WP/4200/2016 WITH WP/4201/2016 WITH
WP/4202/2016 WITH WP/4203/2016**

**KAILAS KESHAVRAO SHEP AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

...

**Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Patil N.P.
Jamalpurkar**

**AGPs for Respondent/State : Mr. S.B.
Yawalkar, Mr.V.S. Badakh & Mr. S.G. Karlekar**

...
CORAM : S.S. SHINDE & SANGITRAO S. PATIL, JJ.
Dated: April 16, 2016
...

PER COURT :-

Heard.

2. Notice, returnable on 23rd June, 2016. The learned A.G.Ps. waive service of notice on behalf of Respondent nos. 1 to 6.

3. In addition to regular mode of service, the petitioners are permitted to serve Respondent No.7 by private service/notice and file the affidavit of service before returnable date.

(SANGITRAO S. PATIL, J.) (S.S. SHINDE, J.)

...

SGA